W.P(C)No. 350 OF 1993 ITEM No.MM-B

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8/2003 in

Writ Petition(Civil) No.350/1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

AND

I.A. No. 10/2003 in

Writ Petition(Civil) No.355/1993

S. VENKATESHA EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 31/03/2003 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)/Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Applicant (s)Mr. Subhash C Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the I.As. On 7th April, 2003.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER