```
W.P(C)No. 350 OF 1993
```

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION X A/N MATTER

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.350 of 1993@@ 

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

With

I.A. No. 10 in W.P. (C) No. 355 of 1993

(For directions)

Date: 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv. For Petitioner (s)

Dr. Roxana S. Swamy, Adv.

Mr. Subhash C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subbaiya Sethy, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel.

Let these interlocutory applications be listed immediately after summer vacations.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja) Court Master

(S. Krishnan) Court Master