```
W.P(C)No. 350 OF 1993
```

ITEM No.1,2 and 41

Court No. 1

SECTION X, XIA & IVA A/N MATTER

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 8 and 9 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.350 of 1993

ISLAMIC ACADEMY OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

With

I.A. Nos. 10 & 11 in W.P.(C) No. 355 of 1993 (For interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 3465-66 of 2003

(With appln. for intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 3942-43 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 4002-03 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 9253-54 of 2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 350 and 355Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Roxna S. Swamy, Adv.

Mr. A. Lobo, Adv.

Mr. Subhash C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

in SLP 3465-66, 3942- Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

43,4002-03 & 9253-54Mr. Ratna Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

...2/-

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

dia.com w

courtsindia.com

```
in SLP 11286Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Seshachala, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Nayar, Adv.
  in SLP 11391Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.
Mr. Madhu Naiik, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Bhel, Adv.
  For Respondent (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
  State of KarnatakaMr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
                        Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.
  in SLP 3465-66, 3942- Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
  43,4002-03 & 9253-54 Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit and Co.
  in SLP 3465-66Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.
  Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
```

Mr. S.W.A. Qadrı, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{D}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{E}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}$

S.L.P(C) Nos. 11286, 11391 and 11189-95 of 2003 are taken on board. $\dots 3/-$

-3-

Issue notice on S.L.P.(C) Nos. 9253-54, 11286, 11391 and 11189-95 of 2003. Notice shall be se rved through the standing counsel of all the States and also by Fax to the Chief Secretaries of all the States, indicating therein that the matters would be heard and decided on 22nd July, 2003 before a Bench of five Hon'ble Judges.

Written submissions be filed by 21st July, 2003.

An additional affidavit has been filed by the petitioners. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka prays for and is allowed a week's time to file a reply. List all the matters on 22nd July, 2003.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash) Court Master Court Master